Project Number:

Project Title:
Location:

Technician:
Count Date:
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6101.900
Eola Preserve Townhomes
Eola Rd at Waterstone Dr

Left Turn Vehicle Observations

Steve Alberts - Engineering Tech Il

Thursday, July 18, 2024

Arrives at stop bar
7.05:29
7:30:56
7.48:23
7:52:26
8:09:25
8:10:46
8:12:41
8:22:41
8:40:38
8:51:54

Arrives at stop bar
4:12:48
4:26:30
4:44:41
4:46:11
4:49:52
5:02:49

7:00AM -9:00 AM CDT
Vehicle Completed Left turn
7:05:37
7:31:17
7:49:19
7:52:49
8:09:30
8:11:16
8:12:45
8:23:40
8:40:52
8:53:08

4:00PM - 6:00PM CDT
Vehicle Completed Left turn
4:13:59
4:28:00
4:45:00
4:48:19
4:51:09
5:03:12

Total Time to make left turn (Min:Sec)
:08
21
:56
:23
:05
:30
:04
:59
114

1:14

Total Time to make left turn (Min:Sec)
1:11
1:30
19
2:08
1:17
:23
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