Left Turn Vehicle Observations

Project Number: 6101.900

Project Title: Eola Preserve Townhomes **Location:** Eola Rd at Waterstone Dr

Technician: Steve Alberts - Engineering Tech II

Count Date: Thursday, July 18, 2024

7:00AM - 9:00 AM CDT

<u>Vehicle</u>	Arrives at stop bar	Vehicle Completed Left turn	Total Time to make left turn (Min:Sec)
1	7:05:29	7:05:37	:08
2	7:30:56	7:31:17	:21
3	7:48:23	7:49:19	:56
4	7:52:26	7:52:49	:23
5	8:09:25	8:09:30	:05
6	8:10:46	8:11:16	:30
7	8:12:41	8:12:45	:04
8	8:22:41	8:23:40	:59
9	8:40:38	8:40:52	:14
10	8:51:54	8:53:08	1:14

4:00PM - 6:00PM CDT

<u>Vehicle</u>	Arrives at stop bar	Vehicle Completed Left turn	Total Time to make left turn (Min:Sec)
1	4:12:48	4:13:59	1:11
2	4:26:30	4:28:00	1:30
3	4:44:41	4:45:00	:19
4	4:46:11	4:48:19	2:08
5	4:49:52	4:51:09	1:17
6	5:02:49	5:03:12	:23

